

Wood County WISCONSIN

Roland Hawk COMMISSIONER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CTH AA CLOSED AT LYNN CREEK CAUSEWAY

06/26/2024

Recent heavy rainfall have undermined the pavement on CTH AA at Lynn Creek. To insure safety of users of this roadway CTH AA has been closed to all traffic from Grunwald Ln to North of the Lynn Creek causeway in the Town of Port Edwards, Wood County (see map).

County staff are evaluating the damage and are determining the best course of action to ensure the causeway is repaired and safe for travel.

At this time Wood County Highway staff do not have an estimate of the amount of time this segment of road will be closed.

A formal detour will not be posted, motorist can navigate around this closure by using CTH JJ, CTH G and STH 173.

For updates please visit our website <u>https://www.woodcountywi.gov/Departments/Highway/</u> or facebook page <u>https://www.facebook.com/WoodCoWisc.Highway</u>

Roland Hawk, PE Wood County Highway Commissioner

